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NAVFAC Mid-Atlantic Area Of Responsibility

NAS Brunswick, ME

NSY Portsmouth
Kittery, ME

NSU Saratoga
Springs, NY

NS Newport, RI

SUBASE New London, CT

NWS Earle, NJ

PWD Maine

NAES Lakehurst, NJ

Wallops Island

PWD Earle

PWD New London

PWD Newport

ROICC Cherry PointMCAS Cherry Point, NC

Camp Lejeune, NC

PWD PA

ROICC Camp Lejeune

Sugar Grove, WV
Cheatham Annex

NWS Yorktown, VA
PWD Yorktown

Norfolk Naval Base, VA

NSA Norfolk, VA

NAB Little Creek, VA

NAS Oceana, VA

NNSY Portsmouth , VA

Fort Story, Dam Neck Annex

PWD Portsmouth

PWD Oceana

PWD Little Creek

PWD NSA

PWD Norfolk

NSA Mechanicsburg, PA
NSA
Philly

PNBC Annex (Navy Yard)

JRB Willow
Grove, PA

NORTHEAST

Staff              1,091

Satellites       49

Business       $593M

HAMPTON ROADS

Staff                 2,201

Satellites         20

Business $599M

NORTH CAROLINA

Staff                149

Satellites         1

Business $267M
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MIDLANT Summary - Business Volume

Capital Improvements
Work-In-Place (WIP) $822.0M           $985.5M
Design-In-Place (DIP) $961.0M        $1,014.7M

Public Works
Facilities-In-Place (FIP) $156.3M          $156.2M
Facilities Sustainment $  98.4M          $  98.8M
Utilities $326.1M          $328.4M
BSVE $  87.2M          $  87.4M

Environmental
Compliance (Salary $s excluded) $   4.9M           $   5.1M
Remediation (Salary $s excluded) $ 74.4M           $ 75.1M

Base Development
Project Development (Service Value) $5M              $2.7M

Real Estate (Service Value) $1.5M              $1.5M

Workload -- Operations FY07 FY08

as of 6 FEB 07
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MIDLANT Capital Improvements
MILCON & BRAC Programs – FY07-11

Virginia - Hampton Roads
–Special Operations Command – 7 Projects $273M (FY07-09)
–BRAC – 8 Projects $166M (FY07-10)
–Other Navy Projects -- 33 Projects $942M (FY07-11)

North Carolina – U.S. Marine Corps Bases
– Marine Corps Special Operations Command – 12 Projects $206M(RFP out)
– “Grow the Force” Projects – 6 Projects, $69M (FY08)
– Global War on Terrorism, Marines – 8 Projects $156M (FY07-08)
– Bachelor Enlisted Quarters – 19 Projects $447M (FY08–11)
– Other Marine Corps Projects -- 19 Projects $202M (FY07-08)

Northeast
- New Jersey/Pennsylvania

- McGuire AFB, NJ  – 7 Projects $208M (FY08-09)
- BRAC & MILCON – 21 Projects $236M (FY07-11)

- New England
- MILCON – 14 Projects $205M (FY07-11)
- BRAC – 6 Projects $65M (FY08-11)

North Carolina

$1.1B
Grow the Force
FY09-13: $2B+

North Carolina

$1.1B
Grow the Force
FY09-13: $2B+

Northeast

$714M
Northeast

$714M

Hampton Roads

$1.4B
Hampton Roads

$1.4B
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Hampton Roads Highlight:  SOCOM

FY08:
P899 SOF Operations Facility , NASO Dam Neck ($94.5M)
P821 SOF Headquarters Facility, NAB Little Creek ($51M)
P471 SOF SEAL Team Ops Facility , NAB Little Creek ($34M)
P789 SOF Operations Training Facility, NASO Dam Neck ($14M)
P464 SOF Special Boat Facility , NAB Little Creek ($14M)

Fort Story Ops TrainerFort Story Ops Trainer
(Completed)(Completed)

FY09:
P462 SOF SEAL Delivery Vehicle  Facility, NAB Little Creek ($31M)
P891 SOF Small Arms Range, Fort Story ($11.6M)
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North Carolina Highlights:
FY08 Construction Awards

•“Grow the Force” (GTF)
• FY08
• 6 projects  @ $72M
• RFP Release Feb 08 – Jul 08

• P1227 – Wounded Warrior BQ  $24M
• P1163/P1164 Security Upgrades, $13M
• P1046 – Landfill Expansion  $13M
• P031 – Machine Gun Range  $16M
• P1147 – Wastewater System Upgrades  $6M

Grow the Force
FY 09 -13:

Projected $2B+
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North Carolina Highlights:
FY08 Construction Awards

• Global War on Terrorism - Marines
–8 Projects, $150M

• FY07
• P1225/P1213 BEQ/Mess Hall $52M
• P1222/P1223 Maint. Ops. Complex $13M
• P1221 Regimental HQ  $7M
• P1224  EOD Bldg. Addition  $2M

• FY07/08
• P1220/P1156 Maint/OPS    Complex $75M
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North Carolina Highlights:
Marine Corps Bases (FY08 – 11) BEQ Program

• Alleviate Deficit & Standardize Designs

• 28 Military Construction Projects
• $864M + Program

• New Construction BEQs for
–Operational Commands
–Training
–Recruit Barracks
–Student Quarters

• Camp Lejeune, FY08 - 10
–21 BEQs, $675M

• MCAS Cherry Point & New River, FY08-11
–7 BEQs, $89M
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FY 07 Military Construction Program (MILCON)
P No. Project Name Activity Programmed

Amount
Issue
IFB/RFP

Current
Projected
Award
Date

979 PATROL COASTAL SUPPORT CENTER NAVPHIBASE LITTLE CRK VA 1,500,000 9/24/07 11/15/07

414 RIVERINE SQUADRON 3 OPERATIONS FACILITIES NWS YORKTOWN VA 1,500,000 9/7/07 12/14/07

285 DAMAGE CONTROL SCHOOL TRAINER NAVSUPPACT NORFOLK VA 13,502,000 4/5/07 12/18/07

803 F/A 18 FAC UPGRADES NAS OCEANA VA 11,563,000 AWDD

335 BULK FUEL STORAGE TANK NAS OCEANA VA 3,589,000 2/14/08 ON HOLD

689C OUTLYING LANDING FIELD FACILITIES INC 4 OF 4 NAS OCEANA VA 7,926,000 5/19/08 ON HOLD

689B OUTLYING LANDING FIELD FACILITIES INC 3 OF 4 NAS OCEANA VA 23,050,000 11/27/03 ON HOLD

1033 CONSOLIDATED ACADEMIC INSTRUCTION FAC (PH 2) MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 15,140,000 AWDD

124 AICUZ LAND ACQUISITION MCAS CHERRY POINT NC 1,871,000 7/5/06 1/07/08

1042 ARMORIES II MEF MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 4,702,000 4/2/07 AWDD

663 MAIN GATE SECURITY UPGRADES MCAS NEW RIVER JAX NC 2,505,000 4/25/07 AWDD

526 AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE HANGAR MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 21,500,000 4/26/07 3/08

1176 SOF MARSOC HEADQUARTERS OPERATIONS FACILITY MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 51,600,000 4/2/07 AWDD

1177 MARSOC INTEL OPERATIONS MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 20,430,000 AWDD

1178 MARSOC MAINTENANCE COMPLEX MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 22,117,000 AWDD
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FY 07 Military Construction Program (MILCON)

P
No.

Project Name Activity Programmed
Amount

Issue
IFB/RFP

Current
Projecte
d Award
Date

1182 MARSOC BACHELOR ENLISTED QUARTERS MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 61,905,000 AWDD

1189 MARSOC BATTALION AID STATION MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 3,478,000 AWDD

1184 MARSOC DINING FACILITY MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 13,420,000 AWDD

1135 MOD-K RANGES PHASE I MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 12,102,000 6/18/07 12/07

1222 MP COMPANY OPERATIONS COMPLEX MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 5,800,000 10/2/07 4/08

1213 MESS HALL MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 16,100,000 10/4/07 8/08

1223 TRUCK COMPANY MAINTENANCE/OPERATIONS COMPLEX MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 9,150,000 10/5/07 3/08

1224 EOD BUILDING FC292 ADDITION MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 2,570,000 10/5/07 2/15/08

1225 BACHELOR ENLISTED QUARTERS, HADNOT POINT MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 40,560,000 10/5/07 8/08

1221 REGIMENTAL HEADQUARTERS ADDITION MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 8,600,000 10/25/07 2/15/08

1220 3/9 MAINTENANCE/OPERATIONS COMPLEX MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 41,490,000 5/2/08 8/29/08

3011 C-17 NE ASSAULT LANDING ZONE - OPT 2 (MCGUIRE  AFB) MCGUIRE AFB WRIGHTSON NJ 15,500,000 AWDD

370 TRAINING POOL REPLACEMENT NAVAL STATION NEWPORT RI 4,821,000 AWDD

339 VEHICULAR BRIDGE REPLACEMENT NAVAL STATION NEWPORT RI 10,514,000 3/16/07 3/24/08

Total: $  501,806,000
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FY 08 Military Construction Program (MILCON)

P No. Project Name Activity Programmed
Amount

Issue
IFB/RFP

Projected
Award Date

201A AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE HANGAR INC 2 NAVSTA NORFOLK VA $32,603,000 12/17/07

131 MOBILE USER OBJECTIVE SYSTEM
INSTALLATION

NAVSUPPACT NORFOLK
VA

$8,450,000 8/17/07 12/21/07

767 TY-1 HANGAR 2 MH-60 CV Squadrons NAVSTA NORFOLK VA $53,850,000 10/15/07 5/1/08

933 ENVIRONMENTAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE UNIT
2 REPLACEMENT

NAS OCEANA AIR DET
NORFOLK VA

$6,450,000 5/21/08 7/22/08

014 E2A/C2A AIRCREW TRNG FAC NAVSTA NORFOLK VA $11,510,000 9/9/08 3/10/09

1179 SOF MARSOC SUPPLY AND PREDEPLOYMENT
FACILITY

MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $10,500,000 4/2/07 12/7/07

1180 SOC MARSOC ACADEMIC INSTRUCTION
FACILITY

MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $6,910,000 4/2/07 12/7/07

1181 SOF MARSOC SPECIAL OPS/EQUIPMENT
FACILITY

MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $10,800,000 4/2/07 12/7/07

1183 MARSOC SUPPORT FACILITY MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $21,720,000 4/2/07 12/7/07

1185 MARSOC TRAINING FACILITIES MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $12,590,000 4/2/07 12/7/07

1186 MARSOC FITNESS CENTER/TRAINING TANK MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $14,480,000 4/2/07 12/7/07

651 HANGAR ADDITION (PHASE 2) MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $17,330,000 4/26/07 3/08

122 UAV OPS/MAINT/STORAGE MCAS CHERRY POINT NC $12,110,000 8/28/07 12/14/07

828 APPLIED INSTRUCTION BUILDING MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $8,080,000 9/17/07 12/17/07

1063 MOUT ENHANCEMENTS MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $14,120,000 11/1/07 3/25/08
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FY 08 Military Construction Program (MILCON)

P No. Project Name Activity Programmed
Amount

Issue
IFB/RFP

Projected
Award Date

002 ACADEMIC INSTRUCTION BUILDING MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $16,460,000 11/8/07 3/14/08

137 BACHELOR ENLISTED QUARTERS MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $27,800,000 2/1/08 8/08

1087 BACHELOR ENLISTED QUARTERS - 4TH MEB MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $29,970,000 2/1/08 8/08

801 Construct New Gym and Music Room MCAS NEW RIVER JAX NC $2,014,000 2/29/08 4/15/08

1187 MARSOC COMMUNITY SUPPORT FACILITIES MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $9,170,000 3/14/08 5/30/08

670 JET ENGINE TEST CELL MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $14,570,000 3/21/08 7/15/08

634 BACHELOR ENLISTED QUARTERS MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $22,530,000 5/9/08 7/08

809 FACILITIES AND FACILITIES UPGRADES FOR F/A-18E MCAS CHERRY POINT NC $16,500,000 5/9/08 9/15/08

1156 MAINTENANCE/OPS COMPLEX 2/9 MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $43,340,000 5/23/08 8/29/08

1227 BEQ - WOUNDED WARRIORS BATTALION MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $26,890,000 5/29/08 6/08

1147 WASTEWATER SYSTEM MODIFICATION MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $6,990,000 6/5/08 8/6/08

031 MULTI-PURPOSE MACHINE GUN RANGE - G10 MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $18,000,000 6/16/08 9/23/08

1163 MAIN GATE, PHYSICAL SECURITY UPGRADES MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $7,990,000 6/18/08 5/29/08

1046 LANDFILL CELL MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $14,100,000 7/11/08 9/17/08

1164 PHYSICAL SECURITY UPGRADES - PINEY GREEN MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC $6,910,000 5/29/08

Total: $504,737,000
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Hampton Roads area:
Current Option Expires

• Hampton Roads Industrial: 20 JUN 08

• Hampton Roads Demolition: 15 SEP 08

• Hampton Roads 8(a): 29 SEP 08

• Hampton Roads General: 29 SEP 08

• Hampton Roads Design/Build 8(a): 21 AUG 08

• Hampton Roads Roofing: 13 FEB 08

• Hampton Roads JOC 12 May 08

MIDLANT CI MACCs
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Northeast area:
Current Option Expires

•Maine 23 SEP 08

•NE General MAC (Anticipate Awd)          30 Mar 08

•Multiple Award Agreement (MAA) 19 APR 08

MIDLANT CI MACCs
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MIDLANT CI MACCs

North Carolina area:
Current Option Expires

• North Carolina IPT D/B 9/15/08

• North Carolina Roofing 9/7/08

• North Carolina General 5/3/08
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Current Option Expires
• Northeast JOC: 14 AUG 08

• 8(a) New England: 11 AUG 08

• Hampton Roads Painting and Vinyl Coating: 08 FEB 08

• Hampton Roads Utilities Distribution Systems: To Be Awdd

• Hampton Roads Fence 14 SEP 08

• Hampton Roads Asphalts Paving 01 Feb 08

• Hampton Roads Electrical Distribution Systems 21 Dec 07

MIDLANT CI CONSTRUCTION IDIQs
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Current Option Expires
• Personnel Support, Administrative and Training Facilities 4APR08

– North Carolina

• Personnel Support, Administrative and Training Facilities 27JUN08
– VA, MD and West VA

• Personnel Support & Administrative  Facilities 19JUN08
– Virginia

• Civil Design & Engineering Services 19OCT08
– MIDLANT AOR

• Civil Design & Engineering Services 11MAY08
– MIDLANT AOR

• Architectural Design & Engineering Services 27MAR08
– MIDLANT AOR

• Repairs and Alterations to Petroleum Storage 15MAR08
– MIDLANT AOR

• Industrial/Operations Facilities 10DEC08
– North Carolina

• Mechanical / Electrical / Utilities / Fire Protection 31MAR08
– PA, NJ, NY and DE

• Mechanical / Electrical / Utilities / Fire Protection 07NOV07
– CT, RI, MA, NJ, VT, ME

MIDLANT CI A/E
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Current Option Expires
• Multi-Discipline Architect / Engineer Services 16JUN08

– PA, DE, NJ, NY, MA, CT, RI, NH, ME, VT

• Multi-Discipline Architect / Engineer Services 27JUL08
– MA, CT, RI, NH, ME, VT

• Industrial / Operational Facilities 15 FEB 08
- PA, DE, NJ, NY, MA, CT, RI, NH, ME, VT

• Industrial/Operational Facilities 01 FEB 08
– Midlant AOR

• Civil Design and Engineering Services 14MAR08
– North Carolina and Caribbean

• Multi-Discipline Services 30JAN08
– PA, NJ, NY, DE, RI, MA, CT, NH, ME, VT

• Multi-Discipline Services 23JAN08
– PA, NJ, NY, DE, RI, MA, CT, NH, ME, VT

• Civil / Structural / Waterfront Engineering & Design AWD 21 DEC 07
• Specialized Roofing Services 22DEC08

– PA, NJ, NY, DE, MA, CT, NH, ME, VT, MD, DC

• Multi-Discipline Services 24JAN08
– PA, NJ, NY, DE, RI, MA, CT, NH, ME, VT

• Multi-Discipline Services 26JAN08
– PA, NJ, NY, DE, RI, MA, CT, NH, ME, VT

MIDLANT CI A/E
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End of Info on General
Contracting

Begin Info on BRAC
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Hampton Roads Highlight: BRAC

• Naval Station Norfolk
• P201V FY07 Aircraft Maintenance Hangar ($61.4 M)…awdd 7/07
• P223V FY09 V47 Renovation for Combat Craft Command ($7 M)
• P211V FY10 V53 Renovation for SPAWAR ($13.2 M)
• Naval Support Activity
• P235V FY07 NWDC Administrative Facility ($28.4 M)…awdd 9/07
• P208V FY09 Joint Regional Correctional Facility, NW Annex ($64 M)
• Norfolk Naval Shipyard, Portsmouth
• P214V FY08 Engineering Management Facility Conversion ($9.5 M)
• P218V FY08 Ship Maintenance Engineering Facility ($19.3 M)

SAMPLE COMPLETED PROJECT
P526, Aircraft Maintenance Hangar,
NAVSTA Norfolk, VA,   $26M
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Northeast Highlight: Willow Grove BRAC
Projects at McGuire AFB / Fort Dix, NJ

• FY08
– P150V Construct Helicopter Hangers/MAG HQ, $79M
–P151V Navy VR Fleet Log Ops Facility, $55M
–P156V C130 Flight Simulator, $3M
–P157V Munitions Maintenance, $1.8M
–P160V MWSS & Battery G, 3rd BN, 14th MAR Fac, $20.6M

• FY09
–P161V Aviation Support  Fac, $12M
–P162V Combined ASD/AIMD, $36M

• Total Program Value $208M

P150V  Construct Helicopter Hangers/MAG HQ, $79M P151V Navy VR Fleet Log Ops Facility,
$55M
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Northeast Highlight:
BRAC Projects at Newport, RI

• FY07 Projects
–P101V Training Building for Naval Supply Corps School/MARDET ($22M)…awdd 9/07
–P104V Relocate CSS ($5M)…awdd 9/07
–P100V Dental Clinic Addition ($964K)…awdd 9/07

• FY10 Project
– Army Reserve Center ($15M)

Officer Candidate School relocationOfficer Candidate School relocation
from Pensacola, Floridafrom Pensacola, Florida

Naval Supply Corps School,Naval Supply Corps School,
Athens, GeorgiaAthens, Georgia
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FY 07 BRAC Program

P No. Project Name Activity Programmed
Amount

Issue
IFB/RFP

Current
Project
ed
Award
Date

235V NWDC ADMINISTRATIVE FACILITY NAVSTA NORFOLK VA 28,427,000 AWDD

201V AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE HANGAR INC 1 OF 2 NAVSTA NORFOLK VA 28,857,000 AWDD

116V PRE-TRIAL DETAINEE FACILITY MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 3,007,000 10/27/06 3/08

681V FRC MAINTENANCE FACILITY MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC 6,548,000 AWDD

101V TRAINING BLDG FOR NAVAL SUPPLY CORPS
SCHOOL

NAVAL STATION NEWPORT RI 28,000,000 AWDD

104V RELOCATE CSS NAVAL STATION NEWPORT RI 5,180,000 AWDD

100V DENTAL CLINIC ADDITION BUILDING 1173 NAVAL STATION NEWPORT RI 964,000 AWDD

096V RELOCATION OF WEST TRENTON TO FORT DIX NAWCADLKE NON-NIF
LAKEHURST NJ

6,916,000 12/24/07 4/30/08

Total: 102,063,000
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FY 08 BRAC / DEFENSE Program

P No. Project Name Activity Programmed
Amount

Issue IFB/
RFP

Projected
Award
Date

151V FLEET LOGS OPS FAC (MCGUIRE AFB) INC 1 OF 2 NAWCADLKE NON-NIF LAKEHURST NJ $27,558,000 10/10/07 3/31/08

135V NMCB 27 FACILITIES NAS BRUNSWICK ME $9,295,000 10/19/07 2/28/08

130V SERE SCHOOL AND ADDITION TO BUILDING 315 NSY PORTSMOUTH $12,740,000 11/6/07 3/31/08

150V HELICOPTER HGRS & MAG HQ (MCGUIRE AFB) 1
OF 2

NAWCADLKE NON-NIF LAKEHURST NJ $37,809,000 11/13/07 4/24/08

160V JOINT USE RESERVE TRAINING CTR (MCGUIRE
AFB)

NAWCADLKE NON-NIF LAKEHURST NJ $20,580,000 12/31/07 4/29/08

210V NMRC READING TO NMRC LEHIGH VALLEY NAVSUPPACT MECHANICSBURG PA $8,600,000 5/30/08 9/15/08

Total: $116,000,000

218V SHIP MAINTENANCE ENGINEERING FACILITY
MODERNIZATION

NAVSUPPACT NORFOLK NSY $19,362,000 1/8/08 5/19/08

214V ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT FACILITY
CONVERSION

NAVSUPPACT NORFOLK NSY $9,506,000 2/25/08 6/11/08

Q464 SOF SPECIAL BOAT TEAM OPERATIONS FACILITY NAVPHIBASE LITTLE CREEK VA $14,000,000 10/24/07 3/11/08

Q471 SOF SEAL TEAM OPS AND SUPPORT FACILITY NAVPHIBASE LITTLE CREEK VA $34,000,000 9/7/07 4/17/08

Q789 SOF OPERATIONAL TRAINING FACILITY NAVSPECWARDEVGRU DAM NECK VA $14,000,000 9/14/07 3/17/08

Q899 SOF OPERATIONS FACILITY NAVSPECWARDEVGRU DAM NECK VA $94,500,000 9/14/07 3/17/08

Q821 SOF NSW HEADQUARTERS NAVPHIBASE LITTLE CREEK VA $51,000,000 2/21/08 12/12/08

Total: $236,000,000
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MIDLANT Summary

• Robust construction programs

• Focus on safety, quality & speed

• Minimize contract cost & schedule growth

• Contract Acquisition Strategies

– <$30M: Multiple Award Construction Contracts and Small Business 8(a)

– Use of Design / Build

• Consider Design / Bid / Build where appropriate

– Contract to Budget, Minimum-Maximum Proposals

• Stakeholders jointly find Quality, Best-value solutions
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• Solicitation Venues:

– FEDBIZOP’s address - www-fedbizopps.gov

– ESOL’s  address - http://esol.navfac.navy.mil

– Other means - Virginian Pilot

– POC: Cindy Readal, 757-322-4420

MIDLANT Summary



NAVFAC MIDLANT

10/12/2007

Questions?
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Backup Slides
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Camp Lejeune - 2008

• One Multi-Project Package and Two Stand Alones
– Wallace Creek (Phase 1 valued at $190M)

– 1 FY07 and 2 FY08 BQs @ $99M
– 2 FY07 and 1 FY08 non-BQs @ $91M

– Wounded Warrior BQ
– Unique design requirements
– Sited with 2 NGO projects (Fisher House and Hope Care Center)

Project Number Program Year Installation Project Title Number of Rooms Program Amount
(PA) ($000)

P
ackage

P1087 2008 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Wallace Creek) 275 29,970
1

P137 2008 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Wallace Creek) 200 27,800

P1227 2008 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Naval Hospital WW) 100 26,890 2

Total:  $85M
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Project Number Program Year Installation Project Title Number of Rooms Program Amount
(PA) ($000)

P
ackage

P634 2008 Camp Lejeune BEQ (New River) 180 22,530

1P636 2009 Camp Lejeune BEQ (New River) 135 25,620

P632 2009 Camp Lejeune BEQ (New River) 216 36,740

Total:  $85M

New River – 2008/09

• One Multi-Project Package
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Project Number Program
Year Installation Project Title Number of Rooms Program Amount

(PA)($000)

P
ack

age

P1017 2009 Camp Lejeune BEQ (French Creek) 200 33,960

1

P1047 2009 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Hadnot Point) 200 39,890

P1104 2009 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Hadnot Point) 200 42,950

P1193 2009 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Hadnot Point) 200 39,320

P1194 2010 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Hadnot Point) 200 25,110

P1197 2010 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Hadnot Point) 200 25,110

P138 2010 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Hadnot Point) 200 32,890

P1247 2010 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Hadnot Point) 200 33,400

P1248 2010 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Hadnot Point) 200 33,400

Total: $306M

Camp Lejeune – 2009/10

• Three Multi-Project Packages
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Project Number Program
Year Installation Project Title Number of Rooms Program Amount

(PA)($000)

P
ack

age

P1011 2009 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Camp Johnson) 240 38,230

2
P1016 2009 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Camp Johnson) 120 23,760

P1109 2010 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Camp Geiger) 200 9,060

P1198 2010 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Camp Geiger) 100 18,860

Total: $90M

P1011 2009 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Cthse Bay) 100 35,890

3
P1254 2010 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Cthse Bay) 300 44,320

P1255 2010 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Cthse Bay) 300 44,320

P1251 2010 Camp Lejeune BEQ (Cthse Bay) 300 34,402

Total: $159M

Camp Lejeune – 2009/10 cont’d



33 NAVFAC MIDLANT - UPCOMING WORKLOAD PROJECTION 10/12/2007

Project
Number Program Year Installation Project Title Number of Rooms Program Amount

(PA) ($000)

P
ackage

P135 2009 Cherry Point BEQ 174 30,100

1
P156 2010 Cherry Point BEQ 232 24,670

P136 2010 Cherry Point BEQ 232 24,670

P168 2010 Cherry Point BEQ 232 24,670

Total:  $104M

MCAS Cherry Point – 2009/2010

• One Multi-Project Package


